Section 106

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a

Form 4.72

Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 108 of the
Insoivency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

03458176

Name of Company

ABC Scaffolding Limited
1/ We
Kevin J Hellard Kevin Ashley Goldfarb
4 Hardman Square Tavistock House South
Spinningfields Tavistock Square
Manchester London
M3 3EB WC1THOLG
give notice

1

Signed

that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 14 December 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly summoned for 14

December 2011 pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the gaid\account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conductediand the property of the company disposed of and that

no quorym was present at the meeting

Date 14 December 2011

\_ |~

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Grant Thoriton M T

= wmm

Spinningfields
Manchester
M3 3EB

Ref C81910/KJH/TPB/PCS/KXE *ADONE3M2*

"A0ZXJ355*
05/01/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ad1 21/12/2011 #266
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ veluntary winding up
ABC Scaffolding Limited

From 19 August 2003 To 14 December 2011

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,000 GO Plant & Machinery 2,750 00
190 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL
1,450 00 Motor Vehicles NIL
11,981 63 Book Debts 14,550 39
Cash at Bank 668 67
Setlement Specific Bond 5000 00
Goodwili 500 00
Settlement General Bond 12,123 83
Bank interest Gross 36 44
35,027 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
DT Cheque Fees 310
Sec of State Fees 8475
Specific Bond 110909
Preparation of S of A 4000 00
Office Holders Fees 8,580 75
Office Holders Expenses 48 16
Current Liguidators Fees 16,323 39
Current Liquidators Expenses 653 67
Accountancy Fees 50 40
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 540 80
Legal Fees (1) 88125
Corporation Tax 105 40
NiL irrecoverable VAT 2,055 58
Statutery Adveriising 579 20
Tax On Interest 088
{35,027 33)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
73,649 41 Trade & Expense Creditors __NIL
NiL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
100 00 For other than Cash NiL
NIL
000

(69,227 78)

Dividend information

Preferential debts 0 crediors Opin £ on £0
Unsecured debts 0 creditors Opin £ on £0
Returns to contributorres O p per 0 share

Fee information




| Section 106

(1)

Assets, including N/A

shown In the statement of assets and habilibes
and estimated to be of the value of N/A

have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2)

(3)

Dated

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up N/A
(b} Other unclaimed dividends N/A

(¢) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dwidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company N/A

Other comment

/N

Signed by the iguidator I/\ W
Name & Address Kevin J Hellgr R

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinninghields
Manchester

M3 3EB




